Resolutions to the Delegates of the 121st Annual State Convention of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus

RESOLUTION Number 14

WHEREAS: Brother Jacob Eftink has been a third-generation member of the Knights of Columbus since 1996

WHEREAS: Brother Jacob Eftink served as Grand Knight of Council 10901 from 2004 through 2008

WHEREAS: Brother Jacob Eftink served as Chancellor of Council 10901 since 2010

WHEREAS: Brother Jacob Eftink served as Faithful Navigator of Council Assembly 2495 from 2009 through 2017

WHEREAS: Brother Jacob Eftink served as District Deputy of District # 1 since 2017

WHEREAS: Brother Jacob Eftink earned Star District Deputy during the 2023-2024 Fraternal Year

WHEREAS: Brother Jacob Eftink served as State Program and Membership Director

WHERAS: Brother Jacob Eftink served as State Marion Hour of Prayer chairman since 2021

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Council 10901 of Oxford, Mississippi, endorses and supports the candidacy of Brother Jacob Eftink for State Warden of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2024-2025 fraternal year, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Council 10901 of Oxford, Mississippi, asks for and encourages the support of all councils in the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the candidacy of Brother Jacob Eftink for State Warden of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2024-2025 fraternal year.

ADOPTED: January 9, 2025

GK's Dave Ray Council 10901